®

AVERONA I

Comune
di Verona

Ceremony

Civil marriage
60 min.

Ceremony

Civil marriage
60 min.

Civil Marriage

Price of the service

Juliet’s House

Description

Every day with 60 min.
ceremony

Palazzo della Ragione - Cappella dei Notai

Description

Every day with 60 min.
ceremony

Requirements

At least one resident in
Verona City Hall

At least one resident in
Verona’s province

At least one "AIRE” resident
in Verona City Hall

Both resident in Italy (not
in Verona's province) or
abroad

At least one resident in Italy
(Not in Verona City Hall)

Requirements

At least one resident in
Verona City Hall

At least one resident in
Verona’s province

At least one “AIRE” resident
in Verona City Hall

Both resident in Italy (not
in Verona's province) or
abroad

Fee

€ 500,00

€ 600,00

€ 600,00

€ 800,00

€ 800,00

Fee

€ 500,00

€ 600,00

€ 600,00

€ 800,00

Valid from

01/07/2015

01/07/2015

01/07/2015

01/07/2015

01/07/2015

Valid from

01/07/2015

01/07/2015

01/07/2015

01/07/2015



Price of the service

Ceremony

Civil marriage
60 min.

Ceremony

Civil marriage
60 min.

Palazzo Barbieri - Sala Arazzi

Description Requirements

At least one resident in
Verona City Hall

At least one resident in

Verona’s province
Every day with 60 min.

ceremony

At least one “AIRE” resident
in Verona City Hall

Both resident in Italy (not
in Verona's province) or
abroad

Museo degli Affreschi - Sala delle Muse

Description Requirements

At least one resident in
Verona City Hall

At least one resident in
Verona’s province

Every day with 60 min.

X At least one "AIRE” resident
ceremony

in Verona City Hall

Both resident in Italy (not
in Verona's province) or
abroad

At least one resident in Italy
(Not in Verona City Hall)

Fee

€ 500,00

€ 600,00

€ 600,00

€ 800,00

Fee

€ 300,00

€ 400,00

€ 400,00

€ 600,00

€ 600,00

Valid from

01/07/2015

01/07/2015

01/07/2015

01/07/2015

Valid from

01/07/2015

01/07/2015

01/07/2015

01/07/2015

01/07/2015



Price of the service

Ceremony

Civil marriage
30 min.

Civil marriage
60 min.

Ceremony

Civil marriage
60 min.

Museo degli Affreschi - Sala Galtarossa

Description Requirements

At least one resident in
Verona City Hall

At least one resident in
Verona’s province
Thursday in
Galtarossa room with
30 min. ceremony
At least one "AIRE” resident
in Verona City Hall

Both resident in Italy (not
in Verona's province) or
abroad

At least one resident in
Verona City Hall

At least one resident in
Verona’s province

Every day with
60 min. ceremony

At least one "AIRE” resident
in Verona City Hall

Both resident in Italy (not
in Verona's province) or
abroad

Palaces and villas
Description Requirements

Every day with 60 min.
ceremony Resident everywhere

Fee Valid from

FREE 01/07/2015
€ 200,00 01/07/2015
€ 200,00 01/07/2015
€ 400,00 01/07/2015
€ 300,00 01/02/2017
€ 400,00 01/02/2017
€ 400,00 01/02/2017
€ 600,00 01/02/2017

Fee Valid from
€ 800,00 01/07/2015
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