

Civil Marriage

Price of the service

Juliet's House

Ceremony	Description	Requirements	Fee	Valid from
Civil marriage 60 min.	Every day with 60 min. ceremony	At least one resident in Verona City Hall	€ 500,00	01/07/2015
		At least one resident in Verona's province	€ 600,00	01/07/2015
		At least one "AIRE" resident in Verona City Hall	€ 600,00	01/07/2015
		Both resident in Italy (not in Verona's province) or abroad	€ 800,00	01/07/2015
		At least one resident in Italy (Not in Verona City Hall)	€ 800,00	01/07/2015

Palazzo della Ragione - Cappella dei Notai

Ceremony	Description	Requirements	Fee	Valid from
Civil marriage 60 min.	Every day with 60 min. ceremony	At least one resident in Verona City Hall	€ 500,00	01/07/2015
		At least one resident in Verona's province	€ 600,00	01/07/2015
		At least one "AIRE" resident in Verona City Hall	€ 600,00	01/07/2015
		Both resident in Italy (not in Verona's province) or abroad	€ 800,00	01/07/2015

Palazzo Barbieri - Sala Arazzi

Ceremony	Description	Requirements	Fee	Valid from
Civil marriage 60 min.	Every day with 60 min. ceremony	At least one resident in Verona City Hall	€ 500,00	01/07/2015
		At least one resident in Verona's province	€ 600,00	01/07/2015
		At least one "AIRE" resident in Verona City Hall	€ 600,00	01/07/2015
		Both resident in Italy (not in Verona's province) or abroad	€ 800,00	01/07/2015

Museo degli Affreschi - Sala delle Muse

Ceremony	Description	Requirements	Fee	Valid from
Civil marriage 60 min.	Every day with 60 min. ceremony	At least one resident in Verona City Hall	€ 300,00	01/07/2015
		At least one resident in Verona's province	€ 400,00	01/07/2015
		At least one "AIRE" resident in Verona City Hall	€ 400,00	01/07/2015
		Both resident in Italy (not in Verona's province) or abroad	€ 600,00	01/07/2015
		At least one resident in Italy (Not in Verona City Hall)	€ 600,00	01/07/2015

Museo degli Affreschi - Sala Galtarossa

Ceremony	Description	Requirements	Fee	Valid from
Civil marriage 30 min.	Thursday in Galtarossa room with 30 min. ceremony	At least one resident in Verona City Hall	FREE	01/07/2015
		At least one resident in Verona's province	€ 200,00	01/07/2015
		At least one "AIRE" resident in Verona City Hall	€ 200,00	01/07/2015
		Both resident in Italy (not in Verona's province) or abroad	€ 400,00	01/07/2015
Civil marriage 60 min.	Every day with 60 min. ceremony	At least one resident in Verona City Hall	€ 300,00	01/02/2017
		At least one resident in Verona's province	€ 400,00	01/02/2017
		At least one "AIRE" resident in Verona City Hall	€ 400,00	01/02/2017
		Both resident in Italy (not in Verona's province) or abroad	€ 600,00	01/02/2017

Palaces and villas

Ceremony	Description	Requirements	Fee	Valid from
Civil marriage 60 min.	Every day with 60 min. ceremony	Resident everywhere	€ 800,00	01/07/2015